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Number : E-34399219-846.01 

Subject : Ship Sanitary Fee Tariff Rates to be applied in 2023  

 

 

TO THE DISTRIBUTION PLACES  

 

Paragraph 1 of article 3 of the Ship Sanitary Fees Law no. 2548 revised by the Law no. 2928 

provides that Ship Sanitary Fees to be collected from ships over their tonnages are to be 

determined and regulated by a tariff to be prepared and put into force at the beginning of each 

fiscal year by our Ministry in due consultation with the Foreign Ministry and the Treasury and 

Finance Ministry.  

 

Accordingly, you are hereby kindly requested to note and to apply the following Free Ship 

Sanitary Fee Tariffs per net ton of ships as determined for the year 2023 in due consultation 

with the Foreign Ministry and the Treasury and Finance Ministry: 

 

1) Full Ship Sanitary Fee      TL 4.20 

(Ships above 50 net tons)   

 

2) Discounted Ship Sanitary Fee     TL 1.47 

(Scientific research ships and sea tourism crafts and ships)   

 

3) Ship Sanitary Fee  Per Annum for Turkish Flag Ships  

 

a) Ships above 50 net tons, but below 250 net tons    TL 3.34  

 

b) Ships above 250 net tons       TL 7.54 

 

 

Deputy Director General 

Dr. Doğan DEMİREL 

   

 

 

  



Distribution: 

  

For Action:      

 

For Information: 

Turkish Straits and Sanitary Audits 

Department  

Turkish Straits Office of Chief Surgeon  

Marmara Regional Office of Chief Surgeon 

Aegean Regional Office of Chief Surgeon 

Mediterranean Regional Office of Chief 

Surgeon 

Black Sea Regional Office of Chief Surgeon 

Vice General Manager 1  

 

Vice General Manager 2 

Support Services Department  

Health Services Department  

Human Resources Department  

Legal Advisor’s Office  

Internal Audit Unit  

İmeak Chamber of Shipping  

Mersin Chamber of Shipping  

Ship Owners and Agencies Association  

Turkish Union of Ship Owners 
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T.C.
SAĞLIK BAKANLIĞI

Türkiye Hudut ve Sahiller Sağlık Genel Müdürlüğü

.
Sayı : E-34399219-846.01
Konu : 2023 Yılında Uygulanacak Gemi

Sağlık Resmi Tarifesi

DAĞITIM YERLERİNE

2548 sayılı Gemi Sağlık Resmi Kanunu’nun 2928 sayılı kanunla değişik 3’ncü maddesinin 1.
fıkrası ile gemilerden net tonu üzerinden tahsil edilecek Gemi Sağlık Resminin Bakanlığımızca,
Dışişleri ve Hazine ve Maliye Bakanlıklarının görüşleri alınmak suretiyle hazırlanacak ve her mali
yılbaşında yürürlüğe konulacak tarife ile belirleneceği hükme bağlanmıştır.

Bu çerçevede Dışişleri ve Hazine ve Maliye Bakanlıklarının görüşleri alınarak hazırlanan 2023
yılı Serbest Gemi Sağlık Resmi Tarifesinin her net ton başına;

1) Tam Gemi Sağlık Resmi 4,20 TL

(50 net ton üzerindeki gemiler)

2) İndirimli Gemi Sağlık Resmi 1,47 TL

(Bilimsel Araştırma yapan gemiler ve deniz turizm araçları)

3) Türk Bayraklı Gemiler İçin Yıllık Gemi Sağlık Resmi

a) 50 net ton üzerinde olup 250 net tonu geçmeyen gemiler için 3,34 TL

b)250 net ton üzerindeki gemiler için 7,54 TL

olarak uygulanması hususunda gereğini bilgilerinize arz/rica ederim.

Dr. Doğan DEMİREL
Genel Müdür V.
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Dağıtım:
Gereği: Bilgi:
Türk Boğazları Ve Sağlık Denetimleri Daire
Başkanlığı

Genel Müdür Yardımcılığı 1

Türk Boğazları Baştabipliği Genel Müdür Yardımcılığı 2
Marmara Bölge Baştabipliği Destek Hizmetleri Daire Başkanlığı
Ege Bölge Baştabipliği Sağlık Hizmetleri Daire Başkanlığı
Akdeniz Bölge Baştabipliği İnsan Kaynakları Daire Başkanlığı
Karadeniz Bölge Baştabipliği Hukuk Müşavirliği

İç Denetim Birimi
İmeak Deniz Ticaret Odası
Mersin Deniz Ticaret Odası
Vapur Donatanları Ve Acenteleri
Derneği
Türkiye Armatörler Birliği


